

Court No. - 2

Case :- WRIT - A No. - 35424 of 2007

Petitioner :- Arvind Kumar Yadav

Respondent :- Chairman U.P. State Roadways Transport Corp.
And Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Buddha Prakash

Counsel for Respondent :- Vijai Kumar Srivastava, Ajit Kr.
Singh, L.D. Rajbhar

Hon'ble Suneet Kumar, J.

On perusal of record, it appears that the cause no longer survives.

The writ petition is accordingly dismissed as infructuous.

Interim order, if any, stands vacated.

Order Date :- 10.5.2019

Atul