

**Court No. - 10**

**Case :-** WRIT - A No. - 35424 of 2007

**Petitioner :-** Arvind Kumar Yadav

**Respondent :-** Chairman U.P. State Roadways Transport Corp.  
And Others

**Counsel for Petitioner :-** Buddha Prakash,Ram Chandra Yadav

**Counsel for Respondent :-** Vijai Kumar Srivastava,Ajit Kr.  
Singh,L.D.Rajbhar

**Hon'ble Kshitij Shailendra,J.**

1. It is stated by learned counsel for the petitioner that Shri M.M.Sahai, learned counsel, represents respondent-Corporation.
2. List this case on **15.12.2023**, showing the name of Shri M.M.Sahai (A/M 0605/2012) as counsel for respondent.
3. Shri Sahai shall obtain instructions in the matter.

**Order Date :-** 17.11.2023

LN Tripathi