

**Court No. - 4**

**Case :-** WRIT - A No. - 35424 of 2007

**Petitioner :-** Arvind Kumar Yadav

**Respondent :-** Chairman U.P. State Roadways Transport Corp.  
And Others

**Counsel for Petitioner :-** Buddha Prakash,Ram Chandra Yadav

**Counsel for Respondent :-** Vijai Kumar Srivastava,Ajit Kr.  
Singh,L.D.Rajbhar

**Hon'ble Ajit Kumar,J.**

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that clerk of Sri M.M. Sahai, learned counsel for the respondents has refused to accept the notice with the assurance that learned counsel for the respondents will be appearing in the case, however, Sri M.M. Sahai is not present.

The notice bearing endorsement is taken on record.

Accordingly, the matter is adjourned and is directed to be listed again on 6th November, 2024.

**Order Date :-** 30.9.2024

Atmesh