



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT - A No. - 35424 of 2007

Arvind Kumar Yadav

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

Chairman U.P. State Roadways Transport Corp.
And Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s) : Buddha Prakash, Ram Chandra Yadav
Counsel for Respondent(s) : Ajit Kr. Singh, L.D.Rajbhar, Mritunjay
Mohan Sahai, Vijai Kumar Srivastava

Court No. - 34

HON'BLE VIKRAM D. CHAUHAN, J.

Supplementary affidavits filed by learned counsel for the petitioner on 27.7.2024 and 9.7.2025 are not on record.

Office to trace out the same and place it on record.

List on 9th February, 2026.

(Vikram D. Chauhan,J.)

January 20, 2026

Bhaskar